New Maine Department of Corrections

Client Phone System (CPS) Rates
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IN STATE CALLS

Collect Calling - 3rd Party

Connect +
Per Minute
total

$2.80
$4.05
$5.30
$6.55
$7.80
$9.05
$9.30
$9.55
$10.30
$11.55
$12.80
$14.05
$15.30
$16.55

Connect +
Per Minute
total

$6.45
$9.90
$13.35
$16.80
$20.25

Total Per
Call Total
$1.50 ($1.55 $0.25 |$1.25
$3.00 ($1.55 $0.25 |$2.50
$4.50 ($1.55 $0.25 |$3.75
$6.00 |$1.55 $0.25 |$5.00
$7.50 $1.55 $0.25  $6.25
$9.00 |$1.55 $0.25  $7.50
$9.30 $1.55 $0.25  $7.75
$9.55 $1.55 $0.25  $8.00
$10.30 $1.55 $0.25  $8.75
$11.55 $1.55 $0.25  $10.00
$12.80 $1.55 $0.25  $11.25
$14.05 $1.55 $0.25  $12.50
$15.30 $1.55 $0.25  $13.75
$16.55 $1.55 $0.25  $15.00
OUT OF STATE CALLS
Collect Calling - 3rd Party
Total Per
Call Total
$1.50 $3.00 $0.69  $3.45
$3.00 $3.00 $0.69  $6.90
$4.50 $3.00 $0.69  $10.35
$6.00 $3.00 $0.69  $13.80
$7.50 $3.00 $0.69  $17.25
$9.00 $3.00 $0.69  $20.70

$23.70

Savings
Money
Saved by
calling CPS
Debit

$1.30
$1.05
$0.80
$0.55
$0.30
$0.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Savings
Money
Saved by
calling CPS
Debit

$4.95
$6.90
$8.85
$10.80
$12.75
$14.70



35 0 $0.30 $10.50 $3.00 $0.69 $24.15 $27.15 $16.65
40 0 $0.30 $12.00 $3.00 $0.69 $27.60 $30.60 $18.60
45 0 $0.30  $13.50 $3.00 $0.69 $31.05 $34.05 $20.55
50 0 $0.30  $15.00 $3.00 $0.69 $34.50 $37.50 $22.50
55 0 $0.30 $16.50 $3.00 $0.69  $37.95 $40.95 $24.45
60 0 $0.30  $18.00 $3.00 $0.69 $41.40 $44.40 $26.40

NOTE: The In-State Debit CPS rate will drop at the 32 nd minute of the call, ensuring that Debit
CPS and Collect call costs remain equal.



