## **New Maine Department of Corrections Client Phone System (CPS) Rates**

IN STATE CALLS									
	*New* D	ebit CPS	Calling	Collect C	Savings				
Call Duration (Minutes)	Connect Charge	Rate Per Minute	Total Debit Call	Connect Charge	Rate per Minute	Per Minute Total	Connect + Per Minute total	Money Saved by calling CPS Debit	
5	0	\$0.30	\$1.50	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$1.25	\$2.80	\$1.30	
10	0	\$0.30	\$3.00	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$2.50	\$4.05	\$1.05	
15	0	\$0.30	\$4.50	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$3.75	\$5.30	\$0.80	
20	0	\$0.30	\$6.00	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$5.00	\$6.55	\$0.55	
25	0	\$0.30	\$7.50	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$6.25	\$7.80	\$0.30	
30	0	\$0.30	\$9.00	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$7.50	\$9.05	\$0.05	
31	0	\$0.30	\$9.30	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$7.75	\$9.30	\$0.00	
32	0	\$0.25	\$9.55	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$8.00	\$9.55	\$0.00	
35	0	\$0.25	\$10.30	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$8.75	\$10.30	\$0.00	
40	0	\$0.25	\$11.55	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$11.55	\$0.00	
45	0	\$0.25	\$12.80	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$11.25	\$12.80	\$0.00	
50	0	\$0.25	\$14.05	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$12.50	\$14.05	\$0.00	
55	0	\$0.25	\$15.30	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$13.75	\$15.30	\$0.00	
60	0	\$0.25	\$16.55	\$1.55	\$0.25	\$15.00	\$16.55	\$0.00	

## OUT OF STATE CALLS

	*New* Debit CPS Calling			Co	Savings			
Call Duration (Minutes)	Connect Charge	Rate Per Minute	Total Debit Call	Connect Charge	Rate per Minute	Per Minute Total	Connect + Per Minute total	Money Saved by calling CPS Debit
5	0	\$0.30	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$3.45	\$6.45	\$4.95
10	0	\$0.30	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$6.90	\$9.90	\$6.90
15	0	\$0.30	\$4.50	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$10.35	\$13.35	\$8.85
20	0	\$0.30	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$13.80	\$16.80	\$10.80
25	0	\$0.30	\$7.50	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$17.25	\$20.25	\$12.75
30	0	\$0.30	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$20.70	\$23.70	\$14.70

35	0	\$0.30	\$10.50	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$24.15	\$27.15	\$16.65
40	0	\$0.30	\$12.00	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$27.60	\$30.60	\$18.60
45	0	\$0.30	\$13.50	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$31.05	\$34.05	\$20.55
50	0	\$0.30	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$34.50	\$37.50	\$22.50
55	0	\$0.30	\$16.50	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$37.95	\$40.95	\$24.45
60	0	\$0.30	\$18.00	\$3.00	\$0.69	\$41.40	\$44.40	\$26.40

NOTE: The In-State Debit CPS rate will drop at the 32 nd minute of the call, ensuring that Debit CPS and Collect call costs remain equal.